SMARTFLOOR
VW T6 PP Panels

Installation Manual
D-Cab Se

\ % o = |
T — = “**. -
N\t |

]

-~

; SWART FLOOR  VOLUM: 1m? NYTTELAST: 500KG |

Manual nr 15016192 Rev 03
Loyds Industri AS 2019-09-30



Contents

15014540 B Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se
15014509 B Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se w Heater

LH | Left hand side
RH ] Right hand side

L&RJ Left and right hand side
B | With heater
8 | Without heater

EXAMPLE
LH J[RHEE

Left hand side (both with and with-
out heater), right hand side without

heater.

.




Revision Record

Rev nr Date Page Picture Update New Deleted
steps
01 13.12.18 Floor Set
Rev
Removed
02 04.06.19 Window
Rubber
Added sup-
03 30.09.19 olement kit

Recomended attractrion moments screws:
4,2mm Selfdrilling: 3,6 NM

emm: 6 NM

8mm: 10 NM

10mm: 42 NM
Tools

Bits
O it
T20
T25
T30
T45
12-kant 10 mm

10,13, 16, 17 mm

'(\ @\
K> &=

10,13 mm
@

o——70| 7 o
/ 6 mm




15014540_B Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se

Lo, B ,

15014540_B Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy

B 1 15014538 Floor KitT6 D-cab Se

C 1 15014541 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab Se

D 1 15014648 Panel Set Rear Smartfloor T6 Long Se




15014509 Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se w Heater

15014509 Kit Complete T6 D-cab Se w Heater

ltem Quantity [ Part Number Description

A 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy

B 1 15014534 Floor KitT6 D-cab w Heater Se

C 1 15014504 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab w heater Se

D 1 15015171 Panel Set Rear w Heater Smartfloor T6 Long Se




15014538 A Floor Kit T6 D-cab Se

15014538 A Floor KitT6 D-cab Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

B1 1 15014536 Floor Left Side T6 D-cab Se

B2 1 15014537 Floor Right Side T6 D-cab Se

B3 1 15014503 Front Air Circulation Angle T6 D-cab
B4 1 15009326 U-profile 12mm L=1278




15014534 _B Floor Kit T6 D-cab w Heater Se

15014534 _B Floor Kit T6 D-cab w Heater Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
B3 1 15014503 Front Air Circulation Angle T6 D-cab
B5 1 15016142 Wooden Floor Rear T6 Long w heater ASSY
B6 1 15010233 Wooden Floor Middle T5 Long w heater
B7 1 15014149 Front Floor T6 D-cab Se w Heater
B8 1 15010237 H-profile 12mm L=1553
B9 1 15010244 H-profile 12mm L=1587
1 15014535 Fitting Kit Floor T6 D-cab w heater Se




15014541 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab Se

15014541 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

C1 1 15009323 Bracket Side Rear Left T5 ASSY

C2 1 15009324 Bracket Side Rear Right T5 ASSY

C3 1 15009321 Bracket Side Middle Left T5 ASSY

C4 1 15009322 Bracket Side Middle Right T5 ASSY

C5 1 15014508 Bracket Side Front Left T6 D-cab Se ASSY
C6 1 15014544 Bracket Side Front Right T6 D-cab Se ASSY
C7 2 15010241 Fix Bracket RD FD Right T5 Long w heater
C8 1 15009445 Rear Cover Lower Profile Assy T5

C9 2 15009291 Rear Cover Side T5

C10 2 15009292 Stiffener Floor Longitude T5 Long

C11 1 15009915 Bracket El-connector T5




15014504 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab w Heater Se

15014504 Steelbracket Set T6 D-cab w heater Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

C1 1 15009323 Bracket Side Rear Left T5 ASSY

C3 1 15009321 Bracket Side Middle Left T5 ASSY

C5 1 15014508 Bracket Side Front Left T6 D-cab Se ASSY

C7 2 15010241 Fix Bracket RD FD Right T5 Long w heater

C8 1 15009445 Rear Cover Lower Profile Assy T5

C9 1 15009291 Rear Cover Side T5

C10 1 15009292 Stiffener Floor Longitude T5 Long

C11 1 15009915 Bracket El-connector T5

C12 1 15010228 Bracket Lower Rear Right T5 w heater Assy

C13 1 15014506 Bracket Side Middle T6 D-cab w Heater

C14 1 15010239 Bracket Side Front Right w heater ASSY

C15 1 15010225 Bracket Stiffener Middle Right T5 w heater ASSY
C16 1 15010243 Bracket Latchcup Middle Right T5 w heater ASSY
C17 1 15010229 Bracket Latchcup Rear Right T5 w heater ASSY
C18 1 15014505 Front Bracket Angle T6 D-cab Se

8




15010236 Handle Assy

@
@5 @ @
S @ )

) RIS
& @

15010236 Handle Assy
ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
E1 1 15009441 Handle Tube 25x15x286
E2 2 15009442 Spacer @8,3x18x30 Nylon Black
E3 2 15009443 Spacer @8,1x13x6mm Galv
E4 2 15009444 Screw M8x50 Cylinderh Hex
ES 2 8§ NMU Mutter M8 Nyloc DIN985
E6 2 8,4x17x2 M8 Washer, DIN 125
E7 2 15009438 End Plug Tube 25x15 Inside




15015171 Panel Set Rear w Heater Smartfloor T6 Long Se

15015171 Panel Set Rear w Heater Smartfloor T6 Long Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
11 1 15015165 Panel SF Rear Left T5 Long PP Se
12 1 15014829 Panel Side Right Long w Heater Se
1 15015173 Fitting Kit Panel Set Rear w Heater T6 No Se

15014648 Panel Set Rear Smartfloor T6 Long Se

15014648 Panel Set Rear Smartfloor T6 Long Se

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

13 1 15015166 Panel SF Rear Left T6 Long PP Se

14 1 15015165 Panel SF Rear Right T6 Long PP Se
1 15015164 Fitting Kit Sidepanels T6 Long

10



Fitting kit

15006240
Plastic Cover Latchcup VW 2012

13x20x6,4
Spacer U-709

S

13x20x10
Spacer U-710

E

7-16x25
7/16X1” UNF Bolt, S-82

15009568 Screw 4,8x32 Selfdrill
Counters Torx Elz

F6 |

&

(G

15009762
Screw M6x20 Panh Torx Elz

15003551
M6x16 TX30 pan (DIN 7985)

6,4x18x1,5
M6 Washer, DIN 9021

6 NMU
M6 Self locking nut, DIN 985-8

F10 ;

10x25 6K
Screw, M10x25 DIN933 6K, ElZn

F11

15009916
Washer 30x13x3 Elz

4,3x13
platescrew needlepin flathead

/@

[Fi]
—

02-01794 6MM Thread M6 metalblock
5x20x30

F14

15001584 Spacer
D20 d13 h15

F15

(G

4,2x19 Black
Selftapping Screw, 45761

F16

15001595 M10x50
UNB Black

[F18 %

15008180
Panel Push-Plug D8 Grey RAL7035

1




15017989 Supplement One-eye Latch Kit SF T6

A

15001595 29,5x11x2,5 6794
M10x50 Panh UNB Black Stoppskive M10 DIN 9021 Fixation Eye BHF
ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
E3 1 15001595 M10x50 Panh UNB Black
E4 1 29,5x11x2,5 Stoppskive M10 DIN 9021
ES 1 679% Fixation Eye BHF

15017958 Fitting Kit SF T6 for Vehicles w single latchscrews

* = @
" ‘

15001595 29,5x11x2,5 10x30 UNB sort
M10x50 Panh UNB Black Stoppskive M10 DIN 9021 Maskinskrue Panhode
ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

E3 6 15001595 M10x50 Panh UNB Black
E4 8 29,5x11x2,5 Stoppskive M10 DIN 9021
E6 2 10x30 UNB sort | Maskinskrue Panhode

12




Only for installations w/o
Loyds PP Panels




LH

| [

‘T — 7
ector A

El-conn

Picture 12.

RHZZ 8.

14



15




L&R

17.

LH J[RHEE

19.

RHED

16.

LH || RHE

18.

16



L&R

&R

L

LH J[RHZE

L&RJ| 23.

L&R]| 25.

L&R|| 27.

22.

24,

26.

&

17



33.

18

32.




34.

@

hx-yiy )
S
iy

@

8

4&&&&\(«&\\&@

19




40.

41.

20




46.

6X

4K
N

LOY5S sMARTFLO®R

®




Option 1

( Optional if one eyed
latches is mounted:
Fitting Kit 15017958

22




Option 2

8 Optional if one latch 1s missing:
Supplement Kit 15017989

~~

23




